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000780 232-632401-000-000-0 000000 07/09/25 000000 25053101649 403 (B) PLAN FEE MAY 1 N 07-2025        14.00  
**SUB-TOTAL:  AFPLANSERV        14.00  

002148 260-521310-000-000-0 000000 07/14/25 000000 INV-00000002405 MEDICAID ADMINISTRATIVE FEES 1 N 07-2025       921.00  
**SUB-TOTAL:  ASSETWORKS RISK MANAGEMENT INC       921.00  

002630 100-665410-000-000-0 000000 07/14/25 260004 2177 1-REPLACE DEFROST AND SENSOR IN MODILAR IN MAR1 N 07-2025       767.00  
**SUB-TOTAL:  BAUER HEATING & COOLING       767.00  

003715 257-521380-000-000-0 000000 06/30/25 000000 MAY MILEAGE 1 N 06-2025       163.80  
**SUB-TOTAL:  BRIAN CAMPOS       163.80  

005700 232-661330-000-000-0 000000 07/09/25 000000 CITY UTILITIES 1 N 07-2025        81.26  
005700 100-661330-000-000-0 000000 07/09/25 000000 CITY UTILITIES 1 N 07-2025       365.65  
005700 243-661330-000-000-0 000000 07/09/25 000000 CITY UTILITIES 1 N 07-2025       365.65  
005700 100-661330-000-000-0 000000 07/09/25 000000 CITY UTILITIES 1 N 07-2025       265.20  

**SUB-TOTAL:  CITY OF WILDER     1,077.76  

005785 100-517311-000-000-0 000000 07/09/25 000000 00183011 2025-2026 MEMBERSHIP FEE 1 N 07-2025     1,400.00  
**SUB-TOTAL:  COGNIA, INC     1,400.00  

008400 232-521320-000-000-0 000000 07/09/25 000000 JUNE MEDICAID TRUST PAYMENT 1 N 07-2025    17,895.59  
**SUB-TOTAL:  DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & WELFARE    17,895.59  

008977 243-515210-000-007-0 000040 06/30/25 250495 4444 1- SUPPLIES 1 N 06-2025        36.90  
008977 100-517410-200-000-0 000000 06/30/25 250556 4469 1-CERTIFIED LETTER 1 N 06-2025        10.45  
008977 232-521411-000-000-0 000000 06/30/25 250578 4469 POST OFFICE-87 POST CARDS 1 N 06-2025        48.72  
008977 232-521310-000-000-0 000000 06/30/25 000000 R72572971 NATIONAL ASST. OF SCHOOL PSY. 45-DAY DAY JOB 1 N 06-2025       599.00  

**SUB-TOTAL:  VISA ZIONS BANK       695.07  

009835 245-517310-000-000-0 000000 07/14/25 000000 3439 E-RATE MANAGEMENT SERICES PROVIDED FOR FUNDING1 N 07-2025     1,000.00  
**SUB-TOTAL:  E-RATE ELITE SERVICES, INC     1,000.00  

013150 232-632401-000-000-0 000000 06/30/25 000000 10315 YEARS OF SERVICE GIFTS 1 N 06-2025        65.51  
013150 100-632401-000-000-0 000000 06/30/25 000000 10315 YEARS OF SERVICE GIFTS 1 N 06-2025        65.51  

**SUB-TOTAL:  HOMESTEAD EMBROIDERY       131.02  

014160 232-661330-000-000-0 000000 07/09/25 000000 POWER 1 N 07-2025       201.67  
014160 100-661330-000-000-0 000000 07/09/25 000000 POWER 1 N 07-2025       907.55  
014160 243-661330-000-000-0 000000 07/09/25 000000 POWER 1 N 07-2025       907.55  
014160 243-661330-000-000-0 000000 07/09/25 000000 POWER 1 N 07-2025        71.76  

**SUB-TOTAL:  IDAHO POWER     2,088.53  

014550 100-517311-000-000-0 000000 07/09/25 000000 555 FINGERPRINT ACCOUNT 1 N 07-2025       100.00  
014550 232-521310-000-000-0 000000 07/09/25 000000 555 FINGERPRINT ACCOUNT 1 N 07-2025       100.00  

**SUB-TOTAL:  IDAHO STATE DEPT OF EDUCATION       200.00  

015300 232-661330-000-000-0 000000 07/14/25 000000 GAS SERVICE 1 N 07-2025         7.48  
015300 100-661330-000-000-0 000000 07/14/25 000000 GAS SERVICE 1 N 07-2025        33.71  
015300 243-661330-000-000-0 000000 07/14/25 000000 GAS SERVICE 1 N 07-2025        33.71  

**SUB-TOTAL:  INTERMOUNTAIN GAS COMPANY        74.90  

017112 245-517310-000-000-0 000000 07/09/25 000000 JULY-2025 TECH SUPPORT AND TECH WORK 1 N 07-2025     2,083.00  
**SUB-TOTAL:  KEVIN HENNESSY     2,083.00  

018840 100-517410-000-000-0 000000 06/30/25 250577 216137 2-PIZZA'S FOR STAKEHOLDERS MEETING1 N 06-2025        41.64  
**SUB-TOTAL:  MATTESON'S        41.64  

020080 100-661710-000-000-0 000000 07/09/25 000000 372876 25-26 LIABILITY INSURANCE 1 N 07-2025    17,296.00  
020080 232-661710-000-000-0 000000 07/09/25 000000 372876 25-26 LIABILITY INSURANCE 1 N 07-2025    17,296.00  
020080 243-661710-000-000-0 000000 07/09/25 000000 372876 25-26 LIABILITY INSURANCE 1 N 07-2025    17,296.00  
020080 245-517310-000-000-0 000000 07/09/25 000000 372877 25-26 SAFESCHOOLS RENEWAL 1 N 07-2025       302.50  

**SUB-TOTAL:  MORETON & COMPANY- IDAHO    52,190.50  

023915 100-517355-000-000-0 000000 07/09/25 000000 INV449571 SCHOOL MESSENGER 1 N 07-2025       416.67  
023915 243-515310-000-000-0 000000 07/09/25 000000 INV449571 SCHOOL MESSENGER 1 N 07-2025       416.66  
023915 232-521310-000-000-0 000000 07/09/25 000000 INV449571 SCHOOL MESSENGER 1 N 07-2025       416.66  
023915 100-517311-000-000-0 000000 07/09/25 000000 INV444444 POWERSCHOOL SSI HOSTING 1 N 07-2025     1,994.81  
023915 243-515310-000-000-0 000000 07/09/25 000000 INV444444 POWERSCHOOL SSI HOSTING 1 N 07-2025     1,994.82  
023915 232-521310-000-000-0 000000 07/09/25 000000 INV444444 POWERSCHOOL SSI HOSTING 1 N 07-2025     1,994.81  
023915 100-517355-000-000-0 000000 07/09/25 000000 INV454138 SCHOOL SPRING JOB BOARD 1 N 07-2025       354.35  
023915 243-515310-000-000-0 000000 07/09/25 000000 INV454138 SCHOOL SPRING JOB BOARD 1 N 07-2025       354.35  
023915 232-521310-000-000-0 000000 07/09/25 000000 INV454138 SCHOOL SPRING JOB BOARD 1 N 07-2025       354.36  

**SUB-TOTAL:  POWERSCHOOL GROUP LLC     8,297.49  

024835 237-515550-010-000-0 000000 06/30/25 250515 69243 1-BARIATRIC NURSING MANIKIN 1 N 06-2025    10,444.00  
024835 237-515550-010-000-0 000000 06/30/25 250515 69243 1-SHIPPING 1 N 06-2025       626.00  

**SUB-TOTAL:  REALITY WORKS    11,070.00  
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026710 290-710450-000-000-0 000000 06/30/25 250579 33973218 1-FOOD INVOICE 33973218 1 N 06-2025       434.43  
026710 290-710450-000-000-0 000000 06/30/25 250576 34022548 FOOD INVOICE 34022548 1 N 06-2025       424.73  
026710 290-710450-000-000-0 000000 06/30/25 250576 33998102 FOOD INVOICE 33998102 1 N 06-2025     2,167.37  
026710 290-710410-000-000-0 000000 06/30/25 250576 33998102 FOOD INVOICE 33998102 1 N 06-2025        71.77  
026710 290-710450-000-000-0 000000 06/30/25 250574 33949149 1-FOOD INVOICE 33949149 1 N 06-2025     2,009.19  
026710 290-710450-000-000-0 000000 06/30/25 250575 33973217 1-FOOD INVOICE 33973217 1 N 06-2025     1,961.72  
026710 290-710410-000-000-0 000000 06/30/25 250575 33973217 1-PAPER INVOICE 33973217 1 N 06-2025        44.44  
026710 290-710450-000-000-0 000000 06/30/25 250575 10050242 CREDIT FOR PINAPPLE 1 N 06-2025        13.23CR

**SUB-TOTAL:  SHAMROCK FOODS COMPANY     7,100.42  

028110 100-517270-000-000-0 000000 07/10/25 000000 30084630 25-26 ANNUAL WORKERS COMP 1 N 07-2025       466.20  
028110 232-521270-000-000-0 000000 07/10/25 000000 30084630 25-26 ANNUAL WORKERS COMP 1 N 07-2025     1,398.60  
028110 243-515270-000-000-0 000000 07/10/25 000000 30084630 25-26 ANNUAL WORKERS COMP 1 N 07-2025       466.20  

**SUB-TOTAL:  STATE INSURANCE FUND     2,331.00  

029066 257-521380-000-000-0 000000 06/30/25 000000 MAY MILEAGE 1 N 06-2025       102.70  
029066 257-521380-000-000-0 000000 07/09/25 000000 MILEAGE REPLACE CHECK #70587 1 N 07-2025       128.70  

**SUB-TOTAL:  TAMMIE ANDERSON       231.40  

031670 100-664411-000-000-0 000000 07/14/25 260005 U2770373 200 GALLONS DIESEL 1 N 07-2025       650.12  
031670 100-664411-000-000-0 000000 07/14/25 260005 U2770373 200 GALLONS GAS 1 N 07-2025       690.14  

**SUB-TOTAL:  VALLEY WIDE COOPERATIVE     1,340.26  

031800 232-661350-000-000-0 000000 07/09/25 000000 SPECIAL ED, ADMIN, & SUPPORT STAFF1 N 07-2025       402.76  
031800 100-661350-000-000-0 000000 07/09/25 000000 B.M. 1 N 07-2025        51.58  
031800 243-661350-000-000-0 000000 07/09/25 000000 MAINTENANCE 1 N 07-2025        51.78  

**SUB-TOTAL:  VERIZON WIRELESS, BELLEVUE       506.12  

032760 100-664411-000-000-0 000000 06/30/25 000000 L46064 SUPPLIES FOR MAINTANANCE 1 N 06-2025        17.68  
032760 100-664411-000-000-0 000000 06/30/25 000000 L44505 SUPPLIES FOR MAINTANANCE 1 N 06-2025         5.78  

**SUB-TOTAL:  WILDER BUILDING CENTER        23.46  

***GRAND TOTAL - VENDOR COUNT:   24   111,643.96  


